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September 30, 2011

Mr. Alex Perea
United Auto Sales and Service
3645 Cleveland Ave
Canton, Ohio 44707

RE: UNITED AUTO SALES AND SERVICE, STARK COUNTY, NOTICE OF VIOLATION
(NOV)/RETURN TO COMPLIANCE (RTC), COMPLAINT #7443, NON-GENERATOR

Dear Mr. Perea:

On September 26, 2011 Kris Coder and I re-inspected your facility as follow-up to an August 16,
2011 inspection. During our August 16, 2011 inspection we found that your used oil containers
were not labeled as required in violation of Ohio Administrative Code rule 3745-279-22(C)(1).

During our re-inspection it was determined that United Auto Sales has adequately abated this
violation.

You can find copies of the hazardous waste rules and other information on our division's web
page at http:l/www.epa.state.oh.us/dmwm.aspx Ohio EPA also has helpful information about
pollution prevention at the following web address:
http:llwww.epa.state.oh.uslDefa ult. aspx?aliaswww.epastate. oh.uslocapp

Please be aware that on April 18, 2011 the Division of Hazardous Waste Management changed
its name to the Division of Materials and Waste Management. Should you have any questions
regarding this letter, please contact me at (330) 963-1246.

Sincerely,

John Paquelet
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Materials and Waste Management

JP:ddw
Enclosure

cc:	 Marlene Kinney. Ohio EPA, DMWM, NEDO
ec:	 Jeff Mayhugh, OEPA, DMWM, CO

Nyall McKenna, Ohio EPA, DMWM, NEDO
Natalie Oryshkewych, Ohio EPA, DMWM, NEDO
Kris Coder, Ohio EPA, DMWM, NEDO

NOTICE: Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not
relieve your facility from its obligation to comply with all applicable regulations.
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